TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM865104

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/27/2022

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aerialink, LLC		12/27/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Message Broadcast, LLC
Street Address:	4685 MacArthur Court
City:	Newport Beach
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92660
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5399316	AERIALINK
Registration Number:	5399315	AERIALINK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-287-3145

Email: sara.bauer@wbd-us.com

Correspondent Name: Sara M. Bauer

Address Line 1: 470 Atlantic Avenue; Suite 600

Address Line 2: Independence Wharf

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	113088.0034.0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sara M. Bauer
SIGNATURE:	/sara bauer/
DATE SIGNED:	01/02/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=Message Broadcast - CA Merger Certificate for Aerialink LLC merger 12.27.22 (4858-3428-4939.1)

TRADEMARK REEL: 008305 FRAME: 0902 (002)#page1.tif

source=Message Broadcast - CA Merger Certificate for Aerialink LLC merger 12.27.22 (4858-3428-4939.1) (002)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008305 FRAME: 0903

8:48

AM Received

by California Secretary of

State



STATE OF CALIFORNIA Office of the Secretary of State **MERGER** LLC(S) ONLY TO QUALIFIED LLC SURVIVOR

California Secretary of State 1500 11th Street Sacramento, California 95814 (916) 653-3516

For Office Use Only

-FILED-

File No.: BA20221270920 Date Filed: 12/27/2022

Qualified LLC Survivor

Name of Surviving Entity

Entity No.

Surviving Entity Type

Formed In

MESSAGE BROADCAST, LLC

199808910029

Limited Liability Company - CA

CALIFORNIA

ntities	Merging	Out

Merging Out Entity Name	Nonqualified Entity Type	Formed In
Aerialink LLC	Nonqualified LLC	DELAWARE

Amendment to Articles of Organization

Are you amending the Surviving Limited Liability Company's Articles of Organization? No

Merger Documents

Merger documents have been approved and signed by each entity participating in the merger.

Additional information and signatures set forth on attached pages, if any, are incorporated herein by reference and made part of this filing.

Electronic Signature

By signing, I affirm that I have the authority to submit this merger.

12/23/2022 Victoria McIntosh

Signature Date

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 008305 FRAME: 0904 Page 1 of 2



OSE MERGER-1 (REV 03/2022)

State of California Secretary of State

Certificate of Merger

(California Corporations Code sections 1113(g), 3203(g), 6019.1, 8019.1, 9640, 12540.1, 15911.14, 16915(b) and 17710.14)

Filing Fee: \$150.00; Certification Fee (Optional): \$5.00 This Space For Filling Use Only NAME OF SURVIVING ENTITY TYPE OF ENTITY 3. CA SECRETARY OF STATE ENTITY NUMBER 4. JURISDICTION Message Broadcast, LLC California Limited Liability 199808910029 Company 5. NAME OF DISAPPEARING ENTITY 7. CA SECRETARY OF STATE ENTITY NUMBER 8. JURISDICTION TYPE OF ENTITY Aerialink, LLC Limited Liability Company THE PRINCIPAL TERMS OF THE AGREEMENT OF MERGER WERE APPROVED BY A VOTE OF THE NUMBER OF INTERESTS OR SHARES OF EACH CLASS THAT EQUALED OR EXCEEDED THE VOTE REQUIRED. (IF A VOTE WAS REQUIRED, SPECIFY THE CLASS AND THE NUMBER OF OUTSTANDING INTERESTS OF EACH CLASS ENTITLED TO VOTE ON THE MERGER AND THE PERCENTAGE VOTE REQUIRED OF <u>EACH CLASS</u>. ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF NEEDED.) **SURVIVING ENTITY** DISAPPEARING ENTITY PERCENTAGE VOTE REQUIRED CLASS AND NUMBER AND PERCENTAGE VOTE REQUIRED CLASS AND NUMBER 100% of the 100% of the More than More than Membership Interests Membership Interests 50% 10. IF EQUITY SECURITIES OF A PARENT PARTY ARE TO BE ISSUED IN THE MERGER, CHECK THE APPLICABLE STATEMENT. No vote of the shareholders of the parent party was required. The required vote of the shareholders of the parent party was obtained. 11. IF THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABLITY COMPANY, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, OR PARTNERSHIP, PROVIDE THE REQUISITE CHANGES (IF ANY) TO THE INFORMATION SET FORTH IN THE SURVIVING ENTITY'S ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION, CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OR STATEMENT OF PARTNERSHIP AUTHORITY RESULTING FROM THE MERGER. ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF NECESSARY. None. 12. IF A DISAPPEARING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABLITY COMPANY, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, OR PARTNERSHIP, AND THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS NOT A DOMESTIC ENTITY OF THE SAME TYPE, ENTER THE PRINCIPAL ADDRESS OF THE SURVIVING ENTITY. PRINCIPAL ADDRESS OF SURVIVING ENTITY ZIP CODE 18. Other information required to be stated in the certificate of merger by the laws under which each constituent other business ENTITY IS ORGANIZED. ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF NECESSARY. 14. STATUTORY OR OTHER BASIS UNDER WHICH A FOREIGN OTHER BUSINESS ENTITY IS AUTHORIZED TO EFFECT: 15. FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY Mean Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, Title 6, Section 18-209 (Month) 16. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SET FORTH ON ATTACHED PAGES, IF ANY, IS INCORPORATED HEREIN BY THIS REFERENCE AND MADE PART OF THIS 17. I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE AND CORRECT OF MY OWN KNOWLEDGE. I DECLARE LAM THE PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INSTRUMENT, WHICH EXECUTION IS MY ACT AND DEED. 12.19.22 William Joiner, Manager TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE SURVIVING ENTITY DATE Dec 22, 2022 Thomas Berge, Manager SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE SURVIVING ENTITY TAC TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON Sole 12.19.22 William Joiner, Manager, Message Broadcast, LLC Member SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE DISAPPEARING ENTITY DATE TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON Dec 22, 2022 Thomas Berge, Manager, Message Broadcast LLL Melaner TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE DISAPPEARING ENTITY DATE For an entity that is a business trust, real estate investment trust or an unincorporated

TRADEMARK

2022 California Secretary of State

REEL: 008305 FRAME: 0905 Page 2 of 2 RECORDED: 01/02/2024

association, set forth the provision of law or other basis for the authority of the person signing:

349-7770 12, /27/2022 ∞ ò 9 lved m O ζŊ ret a 0

н

ჯ გ